
 

Glen Elementary School 
SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025 - 2026 

 
 

Schools Open Tuesday, September 02, 2025 

Pro-D Day (No Classes) Friday, September 19, 2025  

Early Dismissal at 1:30 pm (Welcoming Conversations) Wednesday, September 17, 2025 

Early Dismissal at 1:30 pm (Welcoming Conversations) Thursday, September 18, 2025  

Truth & Reconciliation Day (No Classes) Tuesday, September 30, 2025 

Thanksgiving Day (No Classes) Monday, October 13, 2025 

Pro-D Day (No Classes) Friday, October 24, 2025 

Remembrance Day (No Classes) Tuesday, November 11, 2025  

First Report Card Friday, December 19, 2025 

Winter Vacation Period (No Classes) Mon., Dec. 22, 2025 – Fri., Jan. 02, 2026 

Schools Re-open after Winter Vacation Monday, January 05, 2026 

Pro-D Day (No Classes) Monday, January 26, 2026 

BC Family Day (No Classes) Monday, February 16, 2026 

Pro-D Day (No Classes) Friday, February 27, 2026  

Second Report Card Friday, March 13, 2026 

Spring Vacation Period (No Classes) Mon., March 16 –Fri., March 27, 2026 

Good Friday (No Classes) Friday, April 03, 2026 

Easter Monday (No Classes) Monday, April 06, 2026 

Early Dismissal at 1:30 pm (Student-Led Conferences) Wednesday, April 22, 2026 

Early Dismissal at 1:30 pm (Student-Led Conferences) Thursday, April 23, 2026 

Pro-D Day (No Classes) Friday, April 24, 2026 

Victoria Day (No Classes) Monday, May 18, 2026 

Sports Day Thursday, June 11, 2026 

Pro-D Day (No Classes) Friday, June 12, 2026 

Final Report Card Thursday, June 25, 2026 

Last Day of School for all Students Thursday, June 25, 2026 

Administrative Day (No Classes) Friday, June 26, 2026 


